
DEPARTI\IENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPIVENT
Field Office Vil
Corner l\,4.J. Cuenco and Gen. l\laxilom Ave., Cebu City

RFQ No, :

Date :

IT' DSTTII

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
SHOPPING

Company Name :

Company Address :

PhiIGEPS Registration No.:

Sir/Madam:

Please quote your government price/s including delivery charges, VAT or other applicable iaxes, and other incidental
expenses for the goods listed in Annex A. Failure to indicate information could be the basis for non-compliance. Also,
kindly furnish us with descriptive brochures, catalogues, literatures and/or samples if applicable.

lf you are the exclusive manufacturer, distributor or agent in the Philippines for the goods listed in Annex A, please attach
in your quotation a duly notarized certification io this effect.

lnterested supplier/s are required to submlt true copies of their valid Mayor's Permit and Philgeps Registration Number
upon su bmission of quotation/s.

Please accompiish and submit this form together with Annex A and Bank lnformation to the BAC Secretariat, DSWD
Field Office Vll, Cebu Clty or send it through facsimile numbers (A34 887 -972A: 233-A261: 231-2172 local 17140 ot 17110
or e-mail to bac.foT@dswd.gov ph on or before June 03, 2025 at 5:00PM.

lvlanagement Section
Terms and Conditions:
1. Award shali be made on per: fl tt", basis | / I totat quoted price
2. Quotation validity shall be not less than 60 calendar davs.
3. Good/s or Services shall be delivered within 30 calendar davs from receipt and conformitv of Purchase Order.
4. Place of Delivery: DSWD FO Vll. Corner M.J. Cuenco Avenue and Gen. Maxilom Ext.. Carreta, Cebu Citv
5. Terms of Payment: within 30 davs from the receipt of billinq statement.
6. Liquidated Damages/Penalty: One-tenth of one percent for evervdav of delav shall be imoosed.
7. In case of dtscrepancy between total price per item and unit price for the item as extencled or

muitiplied by the quantlty of that itern, the latter shall prevail.

8. Warranty perlod, if appl cable:

I am interested to quote and agree to the terms and conditions.

Provider / Authorized Representative)

DSWDT-2025-0828
May 30, 2025

Canvasser

(page 1 of 2)



DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND OEVELOPI\4ENT
Field Ottice Vll, Cebu City

Annex A

RFQ No,: DSwDT-2025"0828

Date: May 30, 2025

rl1BSWD

Company Name

PhiIGEPS Regisl.alion No.:

Supply and Delivery of Tires

1 4 pieces

Tire ('l95xR) for Nissan URVan Premium
with Plate No. SND 1506
-8ply
" tubeless
* Highway terrain

lnclusion: Tire mounting

2 5 pieces

Tire (265x60, R'18) for L4ontero Sports with
Plate No. NL 7419
.8plv
* tubeless
* All terrain

lnclusion: Tire mounting

3 5 preces

Tire (265x65, R17) for Hilux Sports with
Plate No. UQM 490
.8ply
* tubeless
* All terrain

lnclusion: Tire mounting

Total

Approved Budserrortheconl.ct, Php 187,000.00

End use, ADMIN/GSMS 'Anichs/0esc.ipron srareditapplicabl..

For DSWD FO Vll Vehicle and l\,4aintenance use CY 2025

tl.le Pt.cotedent ptac.durc inaccadance' lhOSWD Mehotandufr atcDlattlo 2 Setiesal20Al

()a,-tr,,y9
CHARL ALBERT J. TORREFIEL

Canvasser
S gnrlure olSupdier/Adhoized Rdprosanlalivo over

Prnted Nam


